## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Briana Worke 101 State Street N Waseca, MN 56093 bworke@keen.bank

## Keen Bank's Ashley Semmann Named Retail Banking Development Officer

October 2, 2023 (Waseca, MN) — Ashley Semmann has been promoted and named Retail Banking Development Officer of Keen Bank. As the Retail Banking Development Officer, Semmann is responsible for the growth and development of the Keen Bank Retail Department. In addition, Semmann will provide ongoing training and supervision for staff and collaborate with other departments in business development initiatives.

"Ashley's tenure in the banking industry as a proven team builder, trainer and motivator, will be a key component in building on our long tradition of outstanding customer service," said Bernie Gaytko, President and CEO of Keen Bank. "Ashley will also be responsible for bringing our Keen Bank brand to the Owatonna market this fall, where she was born and raised."

For more information visit keen.bank.

###

## **About Keen Bank**

Keen Bank is a local, family-owned and managed bank that has been proudly serving southern Minnesota since 1874. Their commitment to customers, responsiveness to find solutions and genuine willingness to help is the makeup of their organization. Keen Bank meets the needs of customers while maintaining the personal aspects of service that are synonymous with community banking. For more information visit <u>keen.bank</u>. Member FDIC